

PRESS SECRETARY

Prime Minister's Office 6th Floor, Ministerial Complex Botanical Gardens, St. George, Grenada

Email: pmpresssec@pmo.gov.gd
Phone: 473-440-2255 ext 22911

Mobile: 473-415-0678

PRESS RELEASE

PRIME MINISTER HONOURABLE DICKON MITCHELL ATTENDS GOLDEN JUBILEE EVENT IN SUPPORT OF GRENADIANS IN NEW YORK

St. George's - January 27, 2024: Prime Minister the Honourable Dickon Mitchell, left the state today January 27 to attend the Grenada Independence Committee Golden Jubilee Gala in New York.

Prime Minister Mitchell is set to deliver the feature address at the event which will be reflective of Grenada's 50th Independence Anniversary, under the theme, "One People, One Journey, One Future".

The Prime Minister will be accompanied by the Ambassador for Diaspora Affairs, His Excellency Terrance Forrester and are both scheduled to return on Sunday January 28, 2024.

Honourable Joseph Andall, Minister for Foreign Affairs, Trade and Export Development will act as Prime Minister in the absence of Honourable Dickon Mitchell.

###